

## Amendment to Agreement

This Amendment #1 to Agreement #12345 ("Agreement") is entered into between The Regents of the University of California (UC) and Supplier ABC.

### **AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT**

The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

### 1. TERM OF AGREEMENT

Delete Clause a) in entirety and replace with:

"The term of Agreement will be from June 26, 2017 through March 31, 2019 and is subject to earlier termination."

#### 2. TERM OF SOW – ATTACHMENT A/STATEMENT OF WORK

Delete the following sentence in entirety and replace with:

"This SOW will begin on June 26, 2017 ("Effective Date") and continue through March 31, 2019 ("Expiry Date")."

# 3. PRICING, INVOICING METHOD, AND SETTLEMENT METHOD AND TERMS – ATTACHMENT A/STATEMENT OF WORK

Delete c) in its entirety and replace with:

Name and Title of Person Rendering Services	Rate per Hour/Day	Estimated Duration	Extended Cost of Fees (in USD)
John Doe	\$30.00 PER HOUR	20 hours	March 31, 2019
Estimated Maximu			
Any travel expenses			
Estimated Maximum Cost:			\$600.00

All other terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment is signed by the parties' duly authorized representatives, and shall be effective as of the last date of execution.				
University Internal Approval	s):			
		Departmental Budgetary Officer Title, Name	(date)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, dul Agreement.	y authorized represent	catives of the parties have signed in co	nfirmation of this	
SUPPLIER ABC		THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY O	OF CALIFORNIA	
Signature	(date)	Responsible Administrative Official	(date)	
Name: John Doe		Peter the Anteater		
Title: Supplier ABC Representative		Procurement Services		